

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Order Instituting Investigation on the  
Commission's Own Motion into the Rates,  
Operations, Practices, Services and Facilities of  
Southern California Edison Company and San  
Diego Gas & Electric Company Associated with  
the San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station Units  
2 and 3.

I.12-10-013  
(Filed October 25, 2012)

And related matters

A.13-01-016  
A.13-03-005  
A.13-03-013  
A.13-03-014

**COMPLIANCE FILING OF SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 902-E)  
CONCERNING MEET AND CONFER SESSIONS AND PROCEDURAL AND  
SUBSTANTIVE RECOMMENDATIONS**

Stacy Van Goor

Attorney for:  
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY  
8330 Century Park Court, CP32D  
San Diego, CA 92123  
Telephone: (858) 654-1534  
Facsimile: (619) 699-5027  
E-mail: [svangoor@semprautilities.com](mailto:svangoor@semprautilities.com)

August 15, 2017

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**I. INTRODUCTION..... 1**

**II. BACKGROUND ..... 1**

**III. SUMMARY OF SDG&E’S POSITION ..... 7**

**IV. DISCUSSION ..... 11**

**A. The Commission’s Decision Approving the Amended Settlement Agreement Was Objective and Lawful and, Therefore, Should Stand. .... 11**

**B. The Commission Should Dismiss the Pending PFMs Because They Are Legally Unsupportable. .... 14**

**C. The Commission Should Close this Proceeding Because It Has No Evidence to Hold It Open. .... 17**

**1. Issue No. 1: ORA and TURN Have Not Shown that Their Knowledge and Bargaining Power Were Adversely Affected by the Hotel Bristol Notes..... 19**

**2. Issue No. 2: The Commission Must Identify the Specific Provisions of the Amended Settlement Agreement that Would Have Been Negotiated Differently..... 19**

**D. The Commission Shoud Not Revise the Amended Settlement Agreement, but if It Does, Changes Are Capped by ORA’s Litigation Position..... 20**

**E. In Evaluating Whether to Modify the Amended Settlement Agreement, Parties Must Be Free to Show that Surcharges to Ratepayers Are Warranted. .... 21**

**F. SDG&E Cannot Be Responsible for any Further Shareholder Contributions..... 22**

**G. Procedural Step: The Commission Should Issue a Decision Closing this Proceeding. .... 22**

**V. CONCLUSION ..... 22**

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION DECISIONS

D.05-12-040, 2005 Cal. PUC LEXIS 539 .....2  
D.14-11-040, 2014 Cal. PUC LEXIS 554 ..... *passim*  
D.15-12-016, 2015 Cal. PUC LEXIS 758 .....5  
D.97-04-049, 1997 Cal. PUC LEXIS 427 .....14  
D.99-05-013, 1999 Cal. PUC LEXIS 346 .....14

FEDERAL COURT DECISIONS

*Lopez-Umanzor v. Gonzales*,  
405 F.3d 1049 (9<sup>th</sup> Cir. May 2005) .....18

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Commission Rules of Practice and Procedure, Rule 1.1 .....5, 6  
Commission Rules of Practice and Procedure, Rule 8.4 .....5  
Commission Rules of Practice and Procedure, Rule 12.1, (d).....3, 6, 11, 13

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Order Instituting Investigation on the Commission's Own Motion into the Rates, Operations, Practices, Services and Facilities of Southern California Edison Company and San Diego Gas & Electric Company Associated with the San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station Units 2 and 3.

I.12-10-013  
(Filed October 25, 2012)

And related matters

A.13-01-016  
A.13-03-005  
A.13-03-013  
A.13-03-014
